


ROTH BAR

Bjorn and Oddur Roth, the son and grandson of the late artist Dieter Roth were artists-
in-residence at Hauser & Wirth Somerset in 2014, and were the first artists to be invited
to work in the newly renovated Maltings studio space. During their residency, they
focused on creating the fully-functioning, site-specific bar that sits at the heart of the
Roth Bar & Grill.

First conceived by Dieter Roth in the early 1980s, ‘the bar’ is a dynamic and changing
installation, and is a continuing element in the Roths’ cross-generational practice. As
a condition for him to exhibit with Hauser & Wirth, Dieter Roth insisted that a bar
form part of his first show in 1997. Along with his son Bjorn, Dieter Roth installed the
functional ‘Bar 2’ (1983 - 1997) around the corner from the gallery in Zurich. Every beer
bottle served became a part of the bar installation and visitors’ conversations were
recorded and archived.

This Roth bar in Somerset is comprised of locally-sourced scavenged materials, a central
motif found throughout Dieter Roth’s work. It also incorporates monitors showing
videos, musical instruments and carpentry scraps. It is a place where art becomes
infused with life, bringing into question the relationship between its function and its
status as an artwork.

This idea of bridging the gap between life and art is continued through the Roths’
construction of a cloakroom and a group of hand-crafted bookshelves made for the
gallery’s shop. The minimal structured form and areas of compartmentalization within
the bookshelves complement the chaotic intensity of the bar area. At Hauser & Wirth
Somerset, the Roth Bar & Grill is an ongoing art installation, which visitors pass through,

COFFEE

Espresso 2/3 Americano 3
Macchiato 2.5/ 3.5 Latte 375
Cappucino 3.75 Cortado 3.5
Flat white 3.75 Mocha 4

Irish coffee o
Decaf / extra shot / oat milk / coconut milk 0.3

TEA

English breakfast 3 Earl Grey 3

Wild chamomile 3 Green 3

Fresh mint 3 Red bush 3

Fresh ginger 3 Decaf English breakfast 3

Peppermint 2.75

HOT CHOCOLATE

Hot chocolate 4
Rich milk chocolate, sugar, Bruton Dairy milk

ICED COFFEE

Affogato 5 Iced latte 4
Iced latte, vanilla ice cream 7 Iced latte, Kahlua 9

SOFT DRINKS

Coke 3 Double Dutch - Tonic / Slimline 3
Coke Zero 3 Sparkling elderflower 3
Double Dutch -.Ginger Ale 3 Fresh apple juice 4

Double Dutch - Double Lemon 3  Fresh orange juice 4

KOMBUCHA - DURSLADE FARM

Quince & apple tea / Elderflower & green tea / Rhubarb & green tea 6

Refreshing and delicious: the fermentation process combined with the
botanicals yields a complex flavour profile, making it the ideal alternative to
alcohol.




BOURBON 25ml/50ml 25ml/5oml

Maker’s Mark 7/9 Whistle Pigioyo  10/12
Woodford Reserve 8/10 Bulleit Bourbon 10/12
Wild Turkey 8/10 Maker’s 46 10/12

SOMERSET CIDER BRANDY

Aged in oak barrels and distilled from heritage apples grown in traditional Somerset orchards

25ml/5oml 25ml/s0ml
3 year old 7/9 Shrubs 0% 7/9
5 year old 8/10

c 0 G N A c 25ml/5oml 25ml/50ml

Cognac, Rémy Martin, vsop 7/9 Hennessy XO 10/12
Hennessy VS 8/10

PORT 75ml

Smith Woodhouse 10 yo 7 Somerset Pomona  7/9
Graham’s Tawny Port 10 yo 8 Kingston Black 7/9

DESSERT WVINE & SHERRY 75ml bl

Sauternes, Chateau Filhot, Bordeaux, 2014 8 35
Amontillado Chipiona 8
Pedro Ximenez 8

LIQUEURS & VERMOUTHS

soml soml
Cointreau 7 Grand Marnier 8
Baileys 7 Campari 8
Southern Comfort 7 Cocchi Di Torino 8
Drambuie 7 Belsazar 8
Disaronno Amaretto 7 Pernod 8
Kahlua 7 Pastis Ricard 8

NUTRI JUICES

Green Glow 5 Winter Boost 5
Celery, mint, apple Carrot, ginger, orange
BAR SNACKS

Gordal olives 5 Marcona almonds 5

ROTH BAR & GRILL HOUSE GIN

With Double Dutch tonic & cucumber 25ml 11/50ml 13 40%

Our small batch gin is created for us by our friends at Psychopomp Microdistillery
in Bristol. This sustainable gin is created using excess food from our kitchen.
Apple, peach, carrot and parsley are pressed to create a unique, fresh and complex
flavour.

ROTH BAR & GRILL HOUSE NEGRONI

House mix 12 25%

Distilled in small batches by Bristol distillery Psychopomp & Circumstance, our
Roth Bar & Grill House Negroni incorporates our House “Lop & Top” sustainable
gin alongside Italian bitter aperitivo and sweet vermouth.

THE FIFE ARMS WHISKY

Blended Malt whisky 12 40%

The Fife Arms blended malt Scotch whisky has a rich fruitiness to it which
comes from sherry casks, the cask type most identifiably and widely used
during the Victorian and Edwardian time.

Our gin, negroni and whisky can be purchased at www.dursladefarsmhop.co.uk




COCKTAILS

Roth Chestnut Martini 12
Homemade chestnut vodka, almond
syrup, lemon, apple, bitters

Durslade Delight 12
Whisky, peach, lemon, honey water

White Lady 12
Gin, Cointreau, lemon, egg white

Espresso Martini 12
Vodka, Kahliia, espresso

Boulevardier 12
Bourbon, Campari, Cocchi Vermouth

Penicillin 12
Whisky, ginger syrup, honey water,
lemon

Manhattan 12
Bourbon, Cocchi Vermouth,
Angostura bitters

Bloody Mary 12

Tomato juice, spice mix*, lemon juice,
a spirit of your choice - vodka, gin,
tequila, sherry

Sloe Saga Twist 12
Homemade Sloe Gin, Cointreau, elderflower, lime,
orange bitters. egg white

Classic Champagne Cocktail 14
Brandy, sugar cube, Angostura bitters, Champagne

Cake Cocktail 12
Vodka, Kahliia, Bailey’s, double cream

After Eight Martini 12
Bailey’s, Créme de Menthe, Créme de Cacao

Brandy Alexander 12
Brandy, Créme de Cacao, double cream

Quincy Rum Punch 12
Rum, quince syrup, orange,
elderflower liqgueur, cranberry juice

French Martini 12
Vodka, pineapple juice, Creme de Miire

Sour Cocktail 12
(Pick a whisky, pisco or amaretto)
Spirit, lemon, sugar, egg white

*Spice mix is a blend of Worcestershire sauce, Tabasco, salt & pepper

MOCKTAILS

Homemade Coolers 5
Lemon / Ginger / Raspberry

Spring in your Step 10
Pentire Seaward 0%, elderflower syrup,
basil, lemon, soda

Virgin Mary 10
Tomato juice, spice mix®, lemon juice

The Somerset Mule 10
Pentire Seaward 0%, ginger syrup, lime, soda

N/A Clover Club 10
Tanqueray 0%, raspberry syrup, lime,
honey, egg white

N/A Bellini 10
Peach purée, Thomson ¢t Scott Noughty

VODKA

Absolut Blue
Ciroc
Sapling

GIN

Tanqueray
Pentire Seaward 0%
Tanqueray 0%

RUM

Havana Club 3 yr old
Koko Kanu
Mount Gay Eclipse

TEQUILA

El Jimador
Casamigos Blanco

VVHISKY (eLenDED)

Johnnie Walker Black
Jameson (Irish)

VVHISKY (siNGLE MALT)

Highland Park 12 yo
Bowmore 12 yo
Glenmorangie Original
Glenmorangie X

Macallan 12 yo Double Cask
Singleton 12 yo

Talisker 10 yo

25ml/50ml
7/9
10/12
10/12

25ml/50ml
7/9
8/10
8/10

25ml/5oml
7/9
8/10
8/10

25ml/50ml

7/9
8/10

25ml/50ml
7/9
7/9

25ml/50ml
7/9
8/10
9/11
10/12
10/12
10/12
10/12

25ml/50ml
Ketel One 10/12
X-Muse 12/14
Belvedere Pure 12/14
25ml/50ml
Hendrick’s 10/12
Tanqueray No 10 10/12
Monkey 47 12/14
25ml/5oml
Cachaca 8/10
M. Gay Black Barrel 10/12
Ron Zacapa 23 15/17
25ml/50ml

Don Julio Reposado 10/12
Ilegal Joven (Mezcal) 10/12

25ml/50ml
Chivas Regal 8/10
Hibiki Harmony 10/12

25ml/50ml
Laphroig 10 yo 10/12
Auchentoshan 12 yo 12/14
Longmorn 16 yo 12/14
Ardberg 10 yo 12/14

Glenmorangie 18 yo 14/18
Glenmorangie Signet 24/32




BUTCOMBE BREVVERY - VVRINGTON

Butcombe Original 6.5
4.5% sooml bottle

Butcombe Gold 6.5
4.4% sooml bottle

BELONDE BROTHERS - WILTSHIRE

Lager 6

4.5% - 330ml bottle

Balanced and authentic. Organic,
gluten-fiee and vegan fiiendly

ESTRELLA — SPAIN (non-ALc)

Galicia 5
0% - 330ml bottle
Alcohol firee lager

SOMERSET CIDER

Durslade Farm Cider 6

5% - 330ml bottle

Medium, small batch cider with apples
Sfrom our orchards

Pale ale 6

4.5% - 330ml bottle

Rich aroma of nuts and caramel, with a
solid malt character and full hop flavour

Burrow Hill Cider 6.5

6% - sooml bottle

Sparkling medium dry from
Martock on the Somerset Levels

FRON OUR DURSLADE VINEYARD

Durslade Farm White
Bacchus, 2018

Durslade Farm - Rosé
Bacchus, Chardonnay & Pinot Noir, 2020

175ml

75

75

5ooml

20

20

btl

30

30

Maid of Bruton wine from Manuela Wirth’s vineyard - located overlooking Bruton

Dam on the River Brue

VVHITE BY THE GLASS

Trebbiano Bianco, Frentano
Abruzzo, Italy

Sauvignon, Domaine Guy Allion
Loire, France

ROSE BY THE GLASS

Esprit JJ, Domaine des Jeanne
Luberon, France

RED BY THE GLASS

Bergerie de la Bastide Rouge, IGP
Languedoc, France

Albizu Tempranillo, Vina Albergada
North-Central Spain

175ml

6.5

175ml

8.5

175ml

6.5

250ml

75

250ml

L5

250ml

7.5

28

36

btl

36

1tr

25

28




VHITE WINE

Durslade Farm White - Bacchus, 2018
Somerset, England

Picpoul de Pinet, Grange des Rocs
Languedoc, France

Semillon, Karri Vineyards
Western Australia

Petit Bourgeois, Domaine Sauvignon
Val de Loire, France

Viognier Villa Vieja
Mendoza, Argentina

Cora Blanco, Loxarel
Penedes, Spain

Petit Clos, Organic Sauvignon Blanc
Marlborough, New Zealand

Radford Dale Vinum, Chenin Blanc
Stellenbosch, South Africa

Albarino “O Rosal”, Terras Gauda
Rias Baixas, Spain

Petit Chablis, Gerard Tremblay
Burgundy, France

Sancerre Blanc, Henri Bourgeois
Loire, France

ROSE WINE

Durslade Farm - Rosé
Bacchus, Chardonnay & Pinot Noir, 2020

Esprit JJ, Domaine des Jeanne
Luberon, France

Chateau D’Olliéres
Vin de Provence, France

btl
30

32

33

35

35

36

44

46

48

50

65

30

30

45

RED WINE

Negroamaro del Salento, Caleo
Puglia, Italy

Cabernet Sauvignon, Metic
Chile

Pinot Noir, Naciente
Casablanca, Chile

Malbec, El Abasto
Mendoza, Argentina

Rioja Reserva, Gavanza
Spain

Fleurie Vieilles, Maison Passot
Vignes, France

Pinot Noir Organic, Le Petit Clos
Marlborough, New Zealand

Vino Nobile di Montepulciano, Cantine Vittorio Innocenti
Tuscany, Italy

Vacqueyras, Appellation Vacqueyras Controlée
Vaucluse, France

Barbaresco, Cascina Roccalini
Piemonte, Italy

CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING r25ml

N/A Thomson & Scott, Noughty (brut / rose) 6
NV Prosecco Frizzante, Cantina Bernardi, Italy 8
Cloudy Bay Pelorous Brut, NZ 10
Mercier Champagne, NV, France 12

Ruinart Champagne, Brut NV

btl
28

29

30

32

40

46

/0

60

8o

95

btl
30

38
60
75

90




