# ROTH

**BAR & GRILL** 

#### ROTH BAR

Björn and Oddur Roth, the son and grandson of the late artist Dieter Roth were artists-in-residence at Hauser & Wirth Somerset in 2014, and were the first artists to be invited to work in the newly renovated Maltings studio space. During their residency, they focused on creating the fully-functioning, site-specific bar that sits at the heart of the Roth Bar & Grill.

First conceived by Dieter Roth in the early 1980s, 'the bar' is a dynamic and changing installation, and is a continuing element in the Roths' cross-generational practice. As a condition for him to exhibit with Hauser & Wirth, Dieter Roth insisted that a bar form part of his first show in 1997. Along with his son Björn, Dieter Roth installed the functional 'Bar 2' (1983 – 1997) around the corner from the gallery in Zurich. Every beer bottle served became a part of the bar installation and visitors' conversations were recorded and archived.

This Roth bar in Somerset is comprised of locally-sourced scavenged materials, a central motif found throughout Dieter Roth's work. It also incorporates monitors showing videos, musical instruments and carpentry scraps. It is a place where art becomes infused with life, bringing into question the relationship between its function and its status as an artwork.

This idea of bridging the gap between life and art is continued through the Roths' construction of a cloakroom and a group of hand-crafted bookshelves made for the gallery's shop. The minimal structured form and areas of compartmentalization within the bookshelves complement the chaotic intensity of the bar area. At Hauser & Wirth Somerset, the Roth Bar & Grill is an ongoing art installation, which visitors pass through,

### **COFFEE**

Espresso 2/3 Americano 3 Macchiato 2.5/3.5 Latte 3.75 Cappucino 3.75 Cortado 3.5 Flat white 3.75 Mocha 4

Irish coffee 9

Decaf / extra shot / oat milk / coconut milk 0.3

## TEA

English breakfast 3 Earl Grey 3 Wild chamomile 3 Green 3 Red bush 3

Fresh ginger 3 Decaf English breakfast 3

Peppermint 2.75

#### **HOT CHOCOLATE**

Hot chocolate 4 Rich milk chocolate, sugar, Bruton Dairy milk

#### **ICED COFFEE**

Affogato 5 Iced latte 4
Iced latte, vanilla ice cream 7 Iced latte, Kahlua 9

#### SOFT DRINKS

Coke 3 Double Dutch - Tonic / Slimline 3
Coke Zero 3 Sparkling elderflower 3
Double Dutch - Ginger Ale 3 Fresh apple juice 4
Double Dutch - Double Lemon 5 Fresh orange juice 4

# KOMBUCHA – DURSLADE FARM

Quince & apple tea / Elderflower & green tea / Rhubarb & green tea 6

Refreshing and delicious: the fermentation process combined with the botanicals yields a complex flavour profile, making it the ideal alternative to alcohol.

BOURBON	25ml/50ml		25ml/50ml
Maker's Mark	7/9	Whistle Pig 10 yo	10/12
Woodford Reserve	8/10	Bulleit Bourbon	10/12
Wild Turkey	8/10	Maker's 46	IO/I2

### SOMERSET CIDER BRANDY

Aged in oak barrels and distilled from heritage apples grown in traditional Somerset orchards

	25ml/50ml	25ml/50ml
z year old	7/9 Shrubs 0%	7/9
5 year old	8/10	

COGNAC	25ml/50ml		25ml/50ml
Cognac, Rémy Martin, vsop	7/9	Hennessy XO	IO/I2
Hennessy VS	8/10		

PORT	75ml		
Smith Woodhouse 10 yo	7	Somerset Pomona	7/9
Graham's Tawny Port 10 yo	8	Kingston Black	7/9

DESSERT WINE & SHERRY	75ml	btl
Sauternes, Chateau Filhot, Bordeaux, 2014	8	35
Amontillado Chipiona	8	
Pedro Ximenez	8	

# LIQUEURS & VERMOUTHS

	50ml		50ml
Cointreau	7	Grand Marnier	8
Baileys	7	Campari	8
Southern Comfort	7	Cocchi Di Torino	8
Drambuie	7	Belsazar	8
Disaronno Amaretto	7	Pernod	8
Kahlua	7	Pastis Ricard	8

# **NUTRI JUICES**

Green Glow 5 Winter Boost 5
Celery, mint, apple Carrot, ginger, orange

**BAR SNACKS** 

Gordal olives 5 Marcona almonds 5

# **ROTH BAR & GRILL HOUSE GIN**

With Double Dutch tonic & cucumber 25ml II / 50ml I3 40%

Our small batch gin is created for us by our friends at Psychopomp Microdistillery in Bristol. This sustainable gin is created using excess food from our kitchen. Apple, peach, carrot and parsley are pressed to create a unique, fresh and complex flavour.

## ROTH BAR & GRILL HOUSE NEGRONI

House mix 12 25%

Distilled in small batches by Bristol distillery Psychopomp & Circumstance, our Roth Bar & Grill House Negroni incorporates our House "Lop & Top" sustainable gin alongside Italian bitter aperitivo and sweet vermouth.

#### THE FIFE ARMS WHISKY

Blended Malt whisky 12 40%

The Fife Arms blended malt Scotch whisky has a rich fruitiness to it which comes from sherry casks, the cask type most identifiably and widely used during the Victorian and Edwardian time.

Our gin, negroni and whisky can be purchased at www.dursladefarsmhop.co.uk

# **COCKTAILS**

Roth Chestnut Martini 12

Homemade chestnut vodka, almond syrup, lemon, apple, bitters

Durslade Delight 12

Whisky, peach, lemon, honey water

White Lady 12

Gin, Cointreau, lemon, egg white

Espresso Martini 12 Vodka, Kahlúa, espresso

Boulevardier 12

Bourbon, Campari, Cocchi Vermouth

Penicillin 12

Whisky, ginger syrup, honey water,

lemon

Manhattan 12

Bourbon, Cocchi Vermouth, Angostura bitters

Tomato juice, spice mix\*, lemon juice,

tequila, sherry

Sloe Saga Twist 12

Homemade Sloe Gin, Cointreau, elderflower, lime, orange bitters. egg white

Classic Champagne Cocktail 14

Brandy, sugar cube, Angostura bitters, Champagne

Cake Cocktail 12

Vodka, Kahlúa, Bailev's, double cream

After Eight Martini 12

Bailey's, Crème de Menthe, Crème de Cacao

Brandy Alexander 12

Brandy, Crème de Cacao, double cream

Quincy Rum Punch 12

Rum, quince syrup, orange,

elderflower liqueur, cranberry juice

French Martini 12

Vodka, pineapple juice, Crème de Mûre

Sour Cocktail 12 Bloody Mary 12

a spirit of your choice - vodka, gin,

(Pick a whisky, pisco or amaretto) Spirit, lemon, sugar, egg white

# **MOCKTAILS**

Homemade Coolers 5 The Somerset Mule 10

Lemon / Ginger / Raspberry

Spring in your Step 10 Pentire Seaward o%, elderflower syrup, Tanqueray o%, raspberry syrup, lime,

basil, lemon, soda

Pentire Seaward o%, ginger syrup, lime, soda

N/A Clover Club 10

honey, egg white

Virgin Mary 10 N/A Bellini 10

Tomato juice, spice mix\*, lemon juice

Peach purée, Thomson & Scott Noughty

25ml/50ml		25ml/50ml
7/9	Ketel One	IO/I2
IO/I2	X-Muse	12/14
10/12	Belvedere Pure	12/14
	7/9 10/12	7/9 Ketel One 10/12 X-Muse

GIN	25ml/50ml		25ml/50ml
Tanqueray	7/9	Hendrick's	10/12
Pentire Seaward 0%	8/10	Tanqueray No 10	10/12
Tanqueray 0%	8/10	Monkey 47	12/14

RUM	25ml/50ml	:	25ml/50ml
Havana Club 3 yr old	7/9	Cachaça	8/10
Koko Kanu	8/10	M. Gay Black Barre	l 10/12
Mount Gay Eclipse	8/10	Ron Zacapa 23	15/17

TEQUILA	25ml/50ml	25ml/50ml
El Jimador	7/9	Don Julio Reposado 10/12
Casamigos Blanco	8/10	Ilegal Joven (Mezcal) 10/12

WHISKY (BLENDED)	25ml/50ml		25ml/50ml
Johnnie Walker Black	7/9	Chivas Regal	8/10
Jameson (Irish)	7/9	Hibiki Harmony	10/12

VVHISKY (SINGLE MALT)	25ml/50ml		25ml/50ml
Highland Park 12 yo	7/9	Laphroig 10 yo	IO/I2
Bowmore 12 yo	8/10	Auchentoshan 12 yo	12/14
Glenmorangie Original	9/11	Longmorn 16 yo	12/14
Glenmorangie X	10/12	Ardberg 10 yo	12/14
Macallan 12 yo Double Cask	10/12	Glenmorangie 18 ye	14/18
Singleton 12 yo	10/12	Glenmorangie Sign	et 24/32
Talisker 10 yo	10/12		

<sup>\*</sup>Spice mix is a blend of Worcestershire sauce, Tabasco, salt et pepper

# **BUTCOMBE BREWERY - WRINGTON**

Butcombe Original 6.5
Butcombe Gold 6.5
4.5% 500ml bottle
4.4% 500ml bottle

# **BLONDE BROTHERS - WILTSHIRE**

Lager 6Pale ale 64.5% - 330ml bottle4.5% - 330ml bottle

Balanced and authentic. Organic, Rich aroma of nuts and caramel, with a gluten-free and vegan friendly solid malt character and full hop flavour

# ESTRELLA - SPAIN (NON-ALC)

Galicia 5 0% - 330ml bottle Alcohol free lager

## SOMERSET CIDER

Durslade Farm Cider 6

5% - 330ml bottle

Medium, small batch cider with apples
from our orchards

Burrow Hill Cider 6.5

6% - 500ml bottle

Sparkling medium dry from

Martock on the Somerset Levels

FROM OUR DURSLADE VINEYARD	175ml	500ml	btl
Durslade Farm White Bacchus, 2018	7.5	20	30
Durslade Farm - Rosé Bacchus, Chardonnay & Pinot Noir, 2020	7.5	20	30

Maid of Bruton wine from Manuela Wirth's vineyard - located overlooking Bruton Dam on the River Brue

VVHITE BY THE GLASS	175ml	250ml	ltr
Trebbiano Bianco, Frentano Abruzzo, Italy	6.5	7.5	28
Sauvignon, Domaine Guy Allion Loire, France	7	9	36
ROSE BY THE GLASS	175ml	250ml	btl
Esprit JJ, Domaine des Jeanne Luberon, France	8.5	11.5	36
RED BY THE GLASS	175ml	250ml	ltr
Bergerie de la Bastide Rouge, IGP Languedoc, France	6	8	25
Albizu Tempranillo, Vina Albergada North-Central Spain	6.5	7.5	28

WHITE WINE	btl
Durslade Farm White - Bacchus, 2018 Somerset, England	30
Picpoul de Pinet, Grange des Rocs Languedoc, France	32
Semillon, Karri Vineyards Western Australia	33
Petit Bourgeois, Domaine Sauvignon Val de Loire, France	35
Viognier Villa Vieja Mendoza, Argentina	35
Cora Blanco, Loxarel Penedes, Spain	36
Petit Clos, Organic Sauvignon Blanc Marlborough, New Zealand	44
Radford Dale Vinum, Chenin Blanc Stellenbosch, South Africa	46
Albariño "O Rosal", Terras Gauda Rias Baixas, Spain	48
Petit Chablis, Gerard Tremblay Burgundy, France	50
Sancerre Blanc, Henri Bourgeois Loire, France	65
ROSE WINE  Durslade Farm - Rosé  Bacchus, Chardonnay & Pinot Noir, 2020	30
Esprit JJ, Domaine des Jeanne Luberon, France	36
Château D'Ollières Vin de Provence, France	45

<b>RED WINE</b> Negroamaro del Salento, Caleo Puglia, Italy		<b>btl</b> 28
Cabernet Sauvignon, Metic Chile		29
Pinot Noir, Naciente Casablanca, Chile		30
Malbec, El Abasto Mendoza, Argentina		32
Rioja Reserva, Gavanza Spain		40
Fleurie Vieilles, Maison Passot Vignes, France		46
Pinot Noir Organic, Le Petit Clos Marlborough, New Zealand		50
Vino Nobile di Montepulciano, Cantine Vittorio Inn Tuscany, Italy	ocenti	60
Vacqueyras, Appellation Vacqueyras Contrôlée Vaucluse, France		80
Barbaresco, Cascina Roccalini Piemonte, Italy		95
CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING	125ml	btl
N/A Thomson & Scott, Noughty (brut / rose)	6	30
NV Prosecco Frizzante, Cantina Bernardi, Italy	8	38
Cloudy Bay Pelorous Brut, NZ	IO	60
Mercier Champagne, NV, France	12	75
Ruinart Champagne, Brut NV		90